
From: Richard Kahn
To: "jeffrey E." clieevacation@gmail.com> 

Subject: Fwd: financial statement 
Date: Fri, 02 Feb 2018 14:40:42 +0000 

Attachments: DRAFT _ 2017 _Financial_Statements.pdf 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc. 
575 Lexington Avenue 4th Floor 
New York. NY 10022 
idl 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Nick Nichols c 
Subject: RE: financial statement 
Date: February 2, 2018 at 9:39:13 AM EST 
To: Richard Kahn < 
Cc: Noam Chomsk < >, Noam Chomsky < 
Matthew Mazotas < 

This is the PDF that was attached to the email I just sent. If you don't see it this time, is there a chance that your 
security software removes attached files? 

Thanks, 
Nick 

From: Richard Kahn Imailto: 
Sent: Friday, February 2, 2018 9:23 AM 
To: Nick Nichols c:. > 
Cc: Noam Chomsky it M> 

Subject: Re: financial statement 

what questions were asked? 
not attached?? 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc. 
575 Lexington Avenue 4th Floor 
New York, NY 10022 

; Noam Chomsky Matthew Mazotas 

EFTA00898010



tel 

On Feb 2, 2018, at 8:47 AM, Nick Nichols wrote: 

Dear Noam & Valeria, 

I was surprised to get your email of January 30 saying that Richard Kahn has been asking to get a draft balance 
sheet. We have not heard from him for several weeks. 

FYI, I had one brief phone conversation with him, in early January I believe, where he was asking a few questions 
related to your balance sheet and mostly asking questions about some of the expense details that we had assembled 
for you more than a year ago. I explained that we didn't have most of the information that would be necessary to 
construct a personal balance sheet, but that we would be happy to help put it together. 

I am forwarding the email that we had sent to you on January 8 to start the process of assembling the information to 
prepare a draft balance sheet. We have not had a response to this from anyone, including Richard. Richard had asked 
for any information about a boat or marine expenses that we had included in that earlier expense analysis. I didn't 
recall the details from memory at the time of this phone conversation. On January 12 we sent him a schedule of the 
dates, payees and amounts that had been paid in 2015 & 2016 to Wellfleet Marine Corp and the Harbormaster, 
etc. We did not get any response, and assumed that must have answered your questions. 

Again, we are willing to help, but we need to get some important details from you. Please confirm that you have 
received this email, and let me know approximately when you may be able to answer our questions so we can plan 
accordingly. 

On a different note, I was able to get your new address in AZ from Deborah last week, and we sent you our tax 
organizer package. She also confirmed that you had purchased a home in AZ and that you were intending to stay there 
as permanent residents. Therefore, we expect to file a part-year resident return in MA, and part-year resident in 
AZ. We file returns in nearly every state each year, including AZ, for other clients. The good news is that your income 
tax liability in AZ will be less than it was in MA, but I expect that you're experiencing a higher sales tax in AZ. MA 
collects about 53% of its annual income from personal income taxes and about 22% from sales taxes. AZ is about the 
opposite, collecting about 27% from personal income taxes and about 45% from sales taxes. 

Let me, or Matt, know if you have any questions about completing your tax organizer. If you prefer, we also have an 
electronic version that you can complete. It allows you to add PDFs, Excel and Word files, etc. as supporting 
documents, and then it can be securely submitted to us electronically via our tax software. If you would like to use 
this, please contact Margaret in our office, and she will help you with establishing your secured files. Her email 
is 

Thanks, 
Nick 

From: Matthew Mazotas 
Sent: Monday, January 8, 2018 3:08 PM 
To: Nick Nichols ; Noam Chomsky < 
Cc: Valeria Chomsky < 
Subject: RE: financial statement 

EFTA00898011



Hi Noam and Valeria, 

Attached please find a first draft of the requested statements. 

Please be aware that these are based on information that we have and are not complete. Various items on the balance 
sheet are outdated because they are based on the latest statements we have, usually from 2016. Please look over the 
items, gather the most recent bank, credit card, or investment statements, and send them to us so we can give you a 
more up to date balance sheet. 

For the income statement, we used the amounts we had from your 2016 tax return. The 2017 amounts are based on 
items we gathered during the start of planning for the yearend, and could have changed by this point. All items are 
based on the tax return and does not take into account personal expenses that are not tax deductible. Please give us 
an idea of personal items and expenses so we can add them to the statement. 

Please let me know if you have any questions. 

Regards, 

Matthew Mazotas 
Supervisor 

ALL CPAs 
Tax - Accounting - Advisory 
1330 Boylston Street Suite 510 
Chestnut Hill, MA 02467 
Tel.: 

Email: 
Web: 

Member of MSI Global Alliance: www.msiglobal.org 

Click here to upload files securely. 
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From: Nick Nichols 
Sent: Wednesday, January 3, 2018 10:40 AM 
To: Noam Chomsky 
Cc: Valeria Chomsky 
Subject: RE: financial statement 

Dear Noam and Valeria, 

We can put something together, but a reasonably accurate balance sheet is a bit more complicated because the tax 
return focus is oriented to the income statement, not the balance sheet. 

We can do a first draft to share with you and then tweak based on your additional inputs. 

Also, we need to get your Arizona mailing address. I suspect that you will be happy to be there tomorrow since we're 
due to get a foot of snow! 

: Matthew Mazotas 

Thanks, 
Nick 

EFTA00898012



From: Noam Chomsky [mailto 
Sent: Wednesday, January 3, 2018 10:27 AM 
To: Nick Nichols 
Cc: Valeria Chomsky 
Subject: financial statement 

Could you please send us a current financial statement; a balance sheet for 2017 and a rough income statement for 
2016 and 2017. 

Just for us, not to be shared with anyone else. 

Thanks. 

Noam 
<DRAFT 2017 Financial Statements.pdf> 
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